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                         Dates to Remember : 

Spirit Week 

Monday (1/27)= Crazy Hair Day 

Tuesday (1/28)= Silly Clothes Day 

Wednesday (1/29)= Hollywood Glamour Day 

Thursday (1/30)= P.J. Day 

Friday (1/31)= School Spirit Day 
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Message from the Interim superintendent/principal 

 
Hello, 
As per the school board’s decision on January 21, 2025, I will now be 
serving in the temporary capacity of interim Oak Run Elementary 
School District superintendent/principal. 
 
In that capacity my primary responsibility will be to assist the board 
and the school community in recruiting, interviewing and hiring your 
next superintendent/principal for the school/district. 
 
This recruitment process will begin immediately. 
 
Your assistance, cooperation, and support will be vital as you strive to 
present Oak Run School and the district in the best possible light to 
attract and retain an administrator who will lead your school 
community going forward. 
 
I look forward to working with you for the sake of the students, 
parents, staff and the greaterOak Run community. 
 
Regards, 
 
Mark Telles 
 



 
Mrs. Hanna’s TK-3rd Grade  

 
This was a short week. On Monday we stayed home and observed the inauguration of our 

new president and Martin Luther King Jr. Day. We are learning about both of those things 
this week. We will also be discussing what they would do if they were the president. Look 

for that craft and see what your student comes up with! 
In science, we are learning ‘Why Do Birds Migrate?’ Some birds will travel and leave their 

habitat to find food- and some do not. The Arctic Tern travels from the Arctic to 
Antarctica- that is a trip of more than 10,000 miles! How they migrate is still a mystery to 

scientists. Maybe we can come up with the answer!​
          In language arts kindergarten is learning about prepositions -a word that will tell 

them where something is located. Is it under? Is it behind? Is it above? That’s what we will 
be focusing on this week. In first grade they are learning more about capitalization– all the 
days and all the months are capitalized! Second grade will also be learning capitalization as 

well capitalizing holidays and finding capitalization errors when they’re looking at 
different text. In third grade, they also are doing capitalization! But they’re looking at 

capitalizing books, movies and song titles.​
        Math is going along splendidly! I am amazed at how much they are learning and how 
fast they pick it up – they’re so bright! Kindergarten is continuing with addition within 10 

and even starting addition word problems! First grade is continuing with addition and 
subtraction within 20 - doing word problems and counting patterns. They are finding 
numbers that are missing and comparing numbers greater than and less than. Second 
grade is finding answers to word problems, finding two digit subtraction and addition. 

They are also learning how to do column subtraction, and addition. In third grade they are 
continuing on with multiplication and multiplying by 0, multiplying by 11 even multiplying 

by 12. 
  

Every day is a gift when we get to learn and grow together! Enjoy today! 
Mrs. Hanna 

 



 

 

 

 

This week in our Oak Run School Music 

Classes, we are composing songs about our Wonderful 

School. This includes Lyrics, Cover Illustration, and 

Music Notes.  We hope to share them all with you at 

our next performance.  (Hopefully in March).   

  
"Music is the universal language of mankind,"  

 

 

 



   

 
 
 

 
 

MONDAY 
27th 

 
TUESDAY 

28th 

 
WEDNESDAY 

29th 

 
THURSDAY 

30th 

 
FRIDAY 

31st 
Breakfast  

  
Cheesy Eggs  

& 
Toast 

 
Or 

Cereal with  
Fruit & Milk 

 

Breakfast  
Breakfast Tacos  

Bacon, Eggs  
& 

Cheese 
 

Or 
Cereal with  
Fruit & Milk 

 
 

Breakfast 
Pancakes 

& 
Sausage 

 
Or 

Cereal with 
Fruit & Milk 

 

         
Breakfast 

Grilled Ham 
 & Eggs on 

English Muffin 
or 

Cereal with 
Fruit & Milk 

Breakfast 
Bacon, Eggs 

& 
Toast 

 
Or 

Cereal with 
Fruit & Milk 

 

Lunch 
 

Chicken  
Sandwich, Fries 

& 
 

Garden Salad 
Fruit 

& 
Milk 

 
 

Lunch  
 

Spaghetti 
w/ meat sauce 

Broccoli,  
French Bread 

 
Fruit 

& 
Milk 

Lunch 
 

Bean & Beef 
Burrito 

w/ Corn Salad 
 

Fruit 
& 

Milk 
 

 

Lunch 
Chicken Fajitas 

  
 w/Mexican Rice 

 
Fruit 

& 

Milk 
 

Lunch 
 

Pizza & 
Garden 
Salad 
Fruit 

& 
Milk 

 



 

BUS STOPS 

 

 

 A.M. Route    Please know that the bus has a 3 minute waiting limit at each stop. 

#1) Rare Air @ 7:00  
#2) Allen & Dahl @ 7:10 
#3) J. Spoerl ​ ​ ​ ​  
#4) Thomas @ 8:05  
#5) Frontier @ 8:15 
#6) Bullskin Ridge & Phillips@ 8:23 
#7) Bullskin & Oak Run @ 8:34​ ​ ​  
#8) Oak Run to Fern @ 8:43 
 
 
P.M. Route: Mon. - Thurs.​ ​ P.M. Route: Friday 
#3) Thomas @ 3:38​ ​ ​ #3) Thomas @ 2:38 
#4) Frontier @ 3:43​ ​ ​  #4) Frontier @ 2:43 
#5) Bullskin Ridge & Phillips @ 3:48  #5) Bullskin Ridge & Phillips @ 2:48​ ​ ​  
#6) Bullskin & Oak Run @ 3:53​    #6) Bullskin & Oak Run @ 2:53 
#7) Oak Run to Fern @ 4:07​ ​    #7) Oak Run to Fern @ 3:07 
#1) Rare Air @ 4:50​ ​ ​    #1) Rare Air @ 3:50 
#2) Allen & Dahl @ 5:00​ ​    #2) Allen & Dahl @ 4:00 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

E Mail Directory 
 

●​ Mark Telles​ ​ Interim Superintendent/Principal ​ mtelles@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Connie Starnes                      Administrative Assistant              cstarnes@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Anne Hanna​ ​           TK – 3rd Grade Teacher​            ahanna@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Wallace Kempkey​ ​ 4th – 8th Grade Teacher ​           wkempkey@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Andrea Sellers​​            Instructional Aide/SLPA​           asellers@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Kara Livingston​​           Instructional Aide.        ​           klivingston@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Kim Patterson                        Community Connect Advocate   kpatterson@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Glynn Gregory​​          School Psychologist​ ​          ggregory@junctionesd.net 

●​ Mary Zerba           ​         Food Manager/Cook​​         mzerba@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Becky Carr​ ​ ​ Office/Music Instructor​         bcarr@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Wayne Freeman​ ​ Bus Driver/Maintenance ​         wfreeman@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Dede Masala​ ​            School Board Member ​          dmasala@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Shawn Hill                                School Board Member             shill@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Shauna Kittrell___________School Board Member             skittrell@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Candy Maurer                          School Board Member             cmaurer@oakrun 
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